

Green Mountain Energy Company P.O. Box 689008 Austin, Texas 78768 greenmountain.com

May 3, 2011

#### Via Federal Express

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary Keystone Building, 2nd Floor, Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

3 2011 MAY

RECEIVED

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Docket No. A-2011-2229050 Green Mountain Energy Company Updates to Electric Supplier License Application

Ladies and Gentlemen,

Green Mountain Energy Company ("Green Mountain") submits the following informational updates to its license application:

Attached is the final Proof of Publication from the Patriot News.

Green Mountain informs the Commission that Mark E. McShane, Senior Vice President, Supply, has joined Green Mountain to replace Ronald E. Prater, who recently left the company.

The Attachment for Question 8.b – Technical Fitness is updated to add the attached biographical information for Mark E. McShane. The Attachments for Question 2.b - Names and Address of Officers and for Question 7.d - Tax Certification Statement are updated to replace Ronald E. Prater with Mark E. McShane, Senior Vice President, Supply.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

A. Millet

L. Michelle Cutrer Assistant General Counsel Green Mountain Energy Company 300 West 6th Street, 9th Floor Austin, Texas 78701 Phone: (512) 691-6127 Email: michelle.cutrer@greenmountain.com



### The Patriot-News Co. 2020 Technology Pkwy Suite 300 Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Inquiries - 717-255-8213

### The Patriot-News Now you know

GREEN MOUNTAIN ENERGY COMPANY P.O. BOX 689008

AUSTIN

TX 78768

#### THE PATRIOT NEWS THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

### Proof of Publication

Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Holly Blain, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the Township of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since;

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular daily and/or Sunday/ Community Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said Company is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time, place and character of publication are true; and

That she has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the stockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds in and for said County of Dauphin in Miscellaneous Book "M", Volume 14, Page 317.

PUBLICATION COPY

This ad # 0002127450 ran on the dates shown below: February 24, 2011

Jel L

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 03 day of May, 2011 A.D.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sherrie L. Kisner, Notary Public
Sherrie L. Kishar, Noter y County
Lower Padon Twp., Dauphin County
My Commission Expires Nov. 26, 2011
Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

The Patriot-News Co. 2020 Technology Pkwy Suite 300 Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Inquiries - 717-255-8213

## The Patriot-News Now you know

GREEN MOUNTAIN ENERGY COMPANY

P.O. BOX 689008

AUSTIN

TX 78768

# INVOICE

ALL\_CHARGES ARE NET

\$203.44

<u>ACCT #</u>	NAME	AD ORDER # DATE	EDITION	ADDTL. INFO.	TYPE OF CHARGE	AMOUNT
224001	GREEN MOUNTAIN ENERGY COMP	0002127450 02/24/11	I REGULAR	- · · ·	BASIC AD CHARGE	\$194.44
224001	GREEN MOUNTAIN ENERGY COMP	0002127450 02/24/11	i Regular <sub>,</sub>		BOLD TEXT CHARGE	<b>\$</b> 4.00
					AFFIDAVIT CHARGE	\$5.00

#### TOTAL:

REMITTANCE ADDRESS The Patriot-News Co. 23794 Network PL

23794 Network PL Chicago, IL 60673-1237

Please include the Account # or Ad Order # (above) with your remittance--Thank You

NOTE: This Invoice replaces the Order Confirmation which we previously sent with Proofs of Publication

#### PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE

:

÷

Application of Green Mountain Energy Company For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As A Suppiler of Electric Power To The Public in The Commonwealth Of Penasylvania. Green Mountain Energy Commany will be filing on application with the Penasylvania Public Ullitiv Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity or electric generation services as a supplier of electric power.

Green Mountain Energy Campany proposes to sell electricity and related services througnout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Campelition Act.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of Green Mauniain Energy Company may be filled within 15 days of the date of this natice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3965, harrisburg, PA 17065-3265, You should send cooles of any protest to Green Mountain Energy Company's attorney at the address listed below:

By and through Chief Legal Officer Green Mountain Energy Campany P.O. Bax 685008 Austin, 1X 78769 (512) 691-6100 (512) 691-6353

